FORM PTO-1595 RE 07	'-23-1998 L.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
mpn 7-1-78	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1	200773124 ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas A. Griswold	Name: Brymill Corporation 2
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	55.56 000/1
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 2392
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	
Other	City: Vernon State: CT ZIP: 06066
Execution Date: July 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nur	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ※ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:     Name: M. P. Williams	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	D Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 210 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-1800 (Order No. B-48)
OilyStateState	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/15/1998 DCDATES 00000228 231800 09111078 DO P	NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Barbara Cecere	Sartara (lecere 7/7/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  PATENT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0676	

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas A. Griswold, of 136 Jobs Hill Road, Ellington, CT 06029, have invented certain improvements described in a patent application entitled LIQUID CRYOGEN WITHDRAWAL DEVICE WITH PUMP identified as Attorney Docket No. B-48, and executed by me on the date set forth below, am owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, which is assigned herein, free from all prior encumbrances of any kind inconsistent herewith.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Brymill Corporation, of Vernon, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, its successors and assigns (assignee) the entire right, title and interest: in and to any invention described in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof; in and to said application; in and to any related patent application in any country based thereon, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said applications or any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications based thereon in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority in any country to issue any said patents to said assignee.

I will on request, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee except for reasonable, necessary expenses: execute and deliver, on request, all legal papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts and testify in any interference or other legal proceeding relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings; and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this the  $\omega^{-\nu h}$  day of July, 1998.

(L.S.) Thomas A. Griswold

State of Connecticut)
County of Hartford )
ss:

RECORDED: 07/07/1998

On this day of July, 1998, before me personally appeared
Thomas A. Griswold to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Commissioner of the Superior Court

SEAL